ANNUAL PLAN

COLONELS ACADEMY, SIRSA, KATIHAR

Session - 2025-26

LIST OF HOLIDAYS
Sl. No. Date Day Event No of Days
1 06/04/25 Sunday Ram Navami 0
2 10/04/25 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti |
3 14/04/25 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti 1
-+ 18/04/25 Friday GOOD FRIDAY 1
5 12/05/25 Monday Budha Purnima |
6 07/06/25 Saturday Bakrid* 1
7 06/07/25 Sunday Muharram* 0
8 09/08/25 Saturday Raksha Bandhan 1
9 16/08/25 Saturday Janmasthami 1
10 05/09/25 Friday ID-E-Milad* 1
11 17/09/25 Wednesday Vishwarkarma Puja 1
12 02/10/25 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti 1
13 05/11/25 Wednesday Gurunanak Jaynati 1
14 25/12/25 Thursday Christmas 1
15 14/01/26 Wednesday Makar Sankranti 1
16 23/01/26 Friday Basant Panchami 1
17 15/02/26 Sunday Maha Shivratri 0
18 04-05/03/26 Thursday Holi 2
19 21/03/26 Saturday Id-Ul-Fitar* 1
* Moon dependent Total number of days 17
VACATION
Vacation From Day | To Day | Reporting Day | Reopening  Day| No of Days
Summer Vacation | st jy;p095 (gup) 30" Jun'25 (Mon) |  30™ Jun’25 (Mon) |  01* Jul’25 (Tue) 30
Dussehra 29" Sept’25 (Mon) | 5" Oct’25 (Sun) 5" 0ct’25 (Sun) | 6™ Oct’25 (Mon) 07
Diwali & Chhath |~ 2gh 0cr'25 (Mon) | 30"0ct'25 (Thu) | 30" 0ct'25 (Thu) |  31%0ct'25 (Fri) 1
Winter Vacation | 25" Dec'25 (Thu) 04" Jan'26 (Sun) 04" Jan’26 (Sun) | 5" Jan’26 (Mon) 09

PARENTS TEACHER MEETING (PTM)

KGTOV VITO X Time
PTM — 1 24™ May 2025 (Sat) 10 May 2025(Sat) 9:00 am to 12:30 pm
PTM—2 30"Aug 2025 (Sat) 09 Aug’ 2025(Sat) 9:00 am to 12:30 pm

PTM -3 (Mid Term— Result Day)

27 Sep’ 2025 (Sat)

27 Sep’ 2025 (Sat)

9:00 am to 12:30 pm

PTM —4

29" November 2025

08 Nov’2025 2025(Sat)

9:00 am to 12:30 pm

PTM -5

31* January 2026 (Sat)

10 Jan’ 2026(Sat)

9:00 am to 12:30 pm

PTM-6 (Final Exam— Result Day)

23 March 2026 (Mon)

23 March 2026 (Mon)

9:00 am to 12:30 pm

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
Exam From Day To Day Result Day
MID TERM 2 Sep’ 2025 19 Sep’2025 27 Sep’ 2025
FINAL EXAM 2 March 2025 14 March 23 March 2026
CRITERIA FOR PROMOTION
Subject 33% marks out of 80 in each subject

Periodic Test 10 Marks

Note Book Submission 5 Marks

Subject Enrichment Activity 5 Marks

W 25



